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Welcome to Kenotes

a publication for bars, taverns, restaurants and
clubs selling the Ohio Lottery KENO game.

The Ohio Lottery has an exciting series of ‘ Ligel
promotions coming up, starting with Keno Clutch ®
Three on Thursday, March 16, to support a

little extra Keno play during college basketball
tournament season.

Clutch Three runs on select tournament game
days through Sunday, April 3. You can find all the
details on page 5.

SOLD HERE!

We offer congratulations to our Fiscal Year 2022
class of the Keno Million Dollar Club. This issue, 538,349
we spotlight retailers from central and southern g S 4 &9
Ohio. Thank you for the many hours of work

you've put into generating interest and creating

fun experiences around playing Keno. It's quite an Lucky Numbers jackpot

accomplishment. Winl Bob Hacka, oiner
of Riverside pyp

See where some of our most recent big Keno and Cleveland, '

EZPLAY® progressive game prizes have been sold.
You'll find them in every corner of the state.

Keep up with the latest strategies to support
responsible game play. Make the assist so
customers can say that they had the best time
with you, sharing experiences and time that is
memorable and fun.

Have a great spring!
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KENO Clutch
Three returns for
college basketball
tournament season

Enjoy some extra Keno action on select
tournament game days, March 16-April 3

The Ohio Lottery is offering a special treat for Keno
players during the excitement of college basketball
tournament season.

Get set up to play — On select game days, noon to
midnight March 16-April 3, customers who make a $20
single-ticket Keno purchase receive a free Keno ticket with
a $1, 3-spot play, good for three consecutive drawings.

Keno Clutch Three tournament game play
(noon to midnight)

 Thursday, March 16 * Friday, March 24

* Friday, March 17 * Saturday, March 25
e Saturday, March 18 * Sunday, March 26
* Sunday, March 19 * Saturday, April 1

e Thursday, March 23 * Monday, April 3

Keno Clutch Three is a repeat promotion (i.e., A $40
single-ticket Keno wager provides two, $1 3-spot
Keno plays etc.) Note: Keno wagers placed during the
promotional period cannot be cancelled.

Promotional support
Look for a Keno Clutch Three poster delivered by your
Ohio Lottery sales representative.

Want some extras? Keno Clutch Three posters can
be downloaded at the Ohio Lottery’s website. Go to
“Promotional Materials” on the Retailer Resources
section of the Ohio Lottery website:
https://www.ohiolottery.com/Retailers



The Duggie Sports Bar,
Reynoldsburg

You know The Duggie Sports Bar is doing something right when the
bar manager says that nine out of 10 customers at the bar include
lottery as part of their entertainment purchase during their visit.

“Keno’s big here,” says India, Duggie’s longtime bar manager. She
calls Duggie a friendly, neighborhood bar with lots of regulars. A
fulltime member of Duggie, India joined the Duggie team, recruited
from another area bar, about 10 years ago.

“She’s a hardworking manager who takes the time to make sure
both her customers and the business are made right whenever an
issue arises,” says Ohio Lottery sales representative Kevin Cattran.

Promotions like Keno Clutch Three, starting alongside the finals

of college basketball tournament season, are a tipping point for
customers on the fence to place a wager. “If they’re on the fence (to
play), they'll play because of the promotion,” she says.

Her team of bartenders makes sure their customers know about the
latest Ohio Lottery Keno promotion. Kevin makes sure all point-of
sale are on the tables and posted by the lottery play area so they are
ready to go.

“Kevin's really awesome,” says India. “He's easy to work with,
flexible and accommodating.”

Keno, EZPLAY® progressive games and Touch and Win games are
the most popular with customers. Scratch-offs made their debut in
2020 and the bar includes a sample of the most popular $1, $2,

$5 and $10 games in the Select 4 vending.

The Duggie offers a wide variety of entertainment, from the latest
sporting events, to cornhole, bingo-themed monthly parties and
more.

“The Duggie does a great job for the Ohio Lottery,” says Kevin.
“They create a fun and relaxing environment for their Keno
customers. Their product knowledge and positive customer
relationships are a recipe for a great Keno location.”

Kenotes J Spring 2023




Bar manoger India’
(right) with Michael, @
of The Duggie Spo
Bar’s loyal customers.




Congratulations to our latest
Tip Jar Tuesday winners

An exclusive opportunity for our Keno Certified Expert community

Tip Jar Tuesday

Here are a few of our recent Tip Jar Tuesday winners,

an exclusive benefit of joining the Ohio Lottery’s Keno
Certified Expert community. Each winner took home a

$100 gift card. Y

Bar and tavern employees -- join our Keno Certified
Experts community and our official Facebook group! Get
certified (a quick and easy process).

Sign up starts here: www.KENOcertifiedexpert.com

* Feb. 14, 2023: Jennifer Kovacs, Mid-City Valero, Lorain
Keno Certified Expert since Jan. 30, 2020

e Jan. 31, 2023: Elizabeth Wolf, Just Smokes #2, Springfield
Keno Certified Expert since May 26, 2021

e Jan. 17, 2023: Becca Johnson, Newark Moose Lodge, Newark
Keno Certified Expert since April 22, 2020

KENO Calendar

Get the next Keno promotions on your calendar today!

Spring Spectacular

May 1-7, 2023, noon to midnight

Make a $20 single-ticket Keno purchase and get a
$17-spot play good for the next three drawings.

The Longest Day of Fun

June 21, 2023, all day

Every 100th Keno ticket sold statewide generates
a free $15-spot play.

Fuakendependence Days

July 1-4, 2023, noon to midnight

Make a $10 single-ticket Keno purchase and get a
$14-spot play good for the next two drawings.

Kenotes I Spring 2023



The FY22 Class of the KENO
Million Dollar Club

Congratulations to the FY22 Class of the Keno Million Dollar Club. This
issue, we salute our outstanding bars, taverns, restaurants and clubs from
central and southern Ohio. Thank you for your great work!

Looking for northern Ohio retailers earning FY22 honors? Check out the

fall Kenotes.

Cincinnati Region,
Southwest Ohio

Arlington Tavern, Cincinnati
Barnesburg Tavern & Grille, Cincinnati
Billy T's, Middletown

Chicken On the Run, Deer Park

Club Trio Lounge, Cincinnati

Dew Drop Inn Bar & Grill, Cleves
F.O.E. #1095, Cincinnati

Game On Sports Bar, Cincinnati
Gano Tavern, Cincinnati

Grandstand & Bar Grille, Hamilton
Hill Station Bar & Grill, West Chester
McKinley’s Pub, Fairfield

St. Bernard Pub, Saint Bernard

The Drink Tavern, Hamilton

The Hangar, Cincinnati

Columbus Region, Central Ohio
Black Hat, Columbus

Chillicothe Aerie 600 FOE, Chillicothe
Christopher Scott’s, Columbus

Cozy Inn Bar & Grill, Chillicothe
Derby East, Reynoldsburg

Donerick’s Pub, Pickerington
Freddie’s Inn, St Louisville

Jilly’s Saloon, Reynoldsburg

Moose Lodge 867, Zanesville

Mug and Jug, Gahanna

Newark Moose Lodge 499, Newark
Ok Cafe, Marion

Old Town Tavern, Canal Winchester
Roosters, Columbus
Solar Saloon, Delaware

g Airpor™ \LoUNS&:

Stop 40, Whitehall
The Point On Main Street, Columbus

Veterans of Foreign Wars Post #7005,
West Jefferson

Yogi's Bar & Grill, Columbus

Dayton Region,

West Central Ohio

Angie’s Firehouse Tavern, Dayton
Buffalo Wild Wings, Springfield
Desperado’s, Huntsville

Hot Air Balloon, Vandalia

Jackie's Place, Rossburg

Loyal Order of Moose #1473, Celina
O'Leary’s Pub & Grub, Centerville
Patterson Pub, Dayton

Submarine House Bar & Grill, Huber
Heights

The Pines, Quincy
Ziggy's, Moraine

S5 winner from
ollone.
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Big Winners!

November 2022-January 2023

KENO winners of $10,000 and up at Ohio bars,

restaurants, taverns and clubs

Date won
11/11/22

11/16/22

11/19/22

11/25/22
11/25/22
11/26/22
12/1/22
12/2/22

12/6/22

12/10/22
12/11/22
12/15/22

12/17/22

12/19/22
12/25/22
1/1/23
1/17/23

1/20/23

1/22/23
1/29/23
1/29/23
1/30/23

Prize won
$25,000

$10,000
$80,000

$12,000
$10,026
$10,000
$10,010
$13,200

$10,250
$10,001
$15,035
$11,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,021
$11,010

$22,000

$11,150
$11,001
$20,000
$11,000

Winner
Mickey Aycock, Grove City

Timothy Steward,
Blanchester

Steven Snyder, Amherst

Craig Knece, Chillicothe
Creeks Richard, Nashport
Daniel Rich, Dayton

Jack Nagy, Oregon

Anthony Migliozzi, Canal
Fulton

David Pollock, Blacklick
Kristin Larkin, Westerville
Mark Romer, Cincinnati

Kathleen Verdream,
Youngstown

Lynne Haag, West Chester

Charles Saul, Antwerp
Timothy Morrin, Toledo
Sherry Sickles, Bluffton
Michel Oppy, Chillicothe

Kyle Sanderson, New
Washington

Matthew Lewis, Stow
Loraine Parsley, Columbus
Frank Stout, Toledo

Adam Cook, Mason

The Keno News page
Want a quick look at the latest Keno news? Find that and

Perfect Game

300 jackoot
winl Robert
CUV\V\iv\g\\qrv\l
oWner, The
Backyard Bar,
Cincinnat;,

>

Retailer

Candle Stick Lounge,
Grove City

Blanchester Point

83 & Chestnut Pub and Eatery,
North Ridgeville

King's Inn Tavern, Kingston
Rooster’s Zanesville

Fricker's 741, Miamisburg
Ralphie’s #1, Oregon
Winking Lizard Tavern, Canton

Gatsby’s Bar & Grille, Gahanna
Wendell’s Pub, Westerville
Cloverleaf Pub, Cincinnati

The Pour House, Canfield

Silver Spring House,
Cincinnati

Oasis Bar & Grill, Antwerp
Barbie’s Place, Toledo
Fricker’s #105, Findlay

Buffalo Wings & Rings Becket
Ridge, W Chester Twp

Cranberry Hills Golf Course, New
Washington

Brubaker’s Pub #6, Stow

Old Landmark, Columbus
Double D’s Roadhouse, Toledo
Remington Tavern, Loveland

more in the Retailer section of the Ohio Lottery website.
Look for KENO on the left-hand menu to navigate to the page.
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EZPLAY® Progressive
Jackpot prizes

Congratulations to our recent winners! As of Feb. 13, 2023

4 , Lucky Numbers Ohio Jackpot 7s

¢ $21,564 win * $354,560 win
Airport Lounge, Holland St. Bernard Golf Club, Richfield
Feb. 1, 2023 Jan. 19, 2023

¢ $12,434 win
Elm Inn, Alliance Perfect Game 300
Jan. 24, 2023 « $12,375 win

¢ $583,349 win The Backyard Bar, Cincinnati
Riverside Pub, Cleveland Feb. 11, 2023
Jan. 22, 2023 . $11,932 win

e $122,745 win Elyria Moose Family Center #778,
Vince's Other Place LLC, Elyria
Cincinnati Jan. 21, 2023
Jan. 12,2023 * $19,599 win

* $147,333 win B & VS Snack Bar, Crooksville
Jimmy B’s Bar & Grill, Cincinnati Jan. 13, 2023
Jan. 9, 2023

Have fun playing
Ohio Lottery games

Encourage customers to keep it healthy and keep it fun

#1 Don't Take Unnecessary Risks

#2 Know Your Limits Get Help/Give Help:
#3 Keep It Social https://keepitfunohio.
#4 Have Other Hobbies com/get-help-give-help
#5 Keep Your Priorities Straight Help is available 24/7:
NEW: Time Out Ohio 1-800-589-9966
Ohio’s new voluntary exclusion program = Chatline at

for racinos, casinos and sports betting www.keepitfunohio.com

got its start in December 2022.
Learn more: www.timeoutohio.com
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