

KENO Clutch Three returns





For Starters

Intralot terminal service issues 1-866-710-2462

Hotline

1-800-686-4208 General retailer services Instant ticket ordering Claims questions

Regional Sales Offices Region 1: Cleveland regional office 216-774-5671

Region 2: Toledo regional office 1-800-589-6442

Region 3: Dayton regional office 1-800-589-6463

Region 4: Cincinnati regional office 1-800-589-9882

Region 5: Columbus regional office 1-800-589-6445

Region 6: Athens regional office 1-800-589-6466

Region 7: Akron-Canton regional office 1-800-589-6467

Region 8: Youngstown regional office 1-800-589-6468

Region 9: Lorain regional office 1-800-589-6469

Winning Numbers Line 1-800-589-6446

Website www.ohiolottery.com

Check out:

KENO Clutch Three

We're ready with a Keno assist during college basketball tournament season. Page 4, 5

Tip Jar Tuesday winners
Check out this perk for our
community of Keno
Certified Experts.
Page 8

KENO promotional calendar

Place these dates in your calendar.
Page 8

KENO Million Dollar Club, Class of FY22

Check out our newest members from central and southern Ohio. Page 9

Encourage responsible play

www.ohiolottery.com/OH!-Lottery-Blog

@OHLottery f /OhioLottery

/ohlottery/ // /c/ohiolottery

Compulsive gambling can be treated. If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, call the Problem Gambling Helpline at 1-800-589-9966.

Welcome to Kenotes

a publication for bars, taverns, restaurants and clubs selling the Ohio Lottery KENO game.

The Ohio Lottery has an exciting series of promotions coming up, starting with *Keno* Clutch Three on Thursday, March 16, to support a little extra *Keno* play during college basketball tournament season.

Clutch Three runs on select tournament game days through Sunday, April 3. You can find all the details on page 5.

We offer congratulations to our Fiscal Year 2022 class of the *Keno* Million Dollar Club. This issue, we spotlight retailers from central and southern Ohio. Thank you for the many hours of work you've put into generating interest and creating fun experiences around playing *Keno*. It's quite an accomplishment.

See where some of our most recent big *Keno* and EZPLAY® progressive game prizes have been sold. You'll find them in every corner of the state.

Keep up with the latest strategies to support responsible game play. Make the assist so customers can say that they had the best time with you, sharing experiences and time that is memorable and fun.

Have a great spring!

Lucky Numbers jackpot win! Vince's Other Place, Cincinnati. Left to right: Autunm, owner Betty Valentino, and Chad.



Lucky Numbers jackpot Win! Bob Hacha, owner of Riverside Pub, Cleveland.





GET THREE FREE

MARCH 16-19 MARCH 23-26 APRIL 1 & APRIL 3

Phy Responsibly. Need Help? 1.800,599,9986



This purchase entitles you to a free KENO ticket with a \$1 3-spot play for the next 3 draws. 00010 04566 000045875001456 258XX XXXXX

02 03 07 13 14 17 19 31 33 43 AP

Draw Number XXXX99 Thurs Mar 16 23 FOR 1 DRAW \$20 KENO PER DRAW

BOOSTER -- NO

\$20.00

Game Rule: 3770:1-9-55

FOR DRAWING RESULTS CALL: 1-9 WWW.OHIOLOTTERY.CG

BOOSTER is a tradema TECH Bhode Island Co LOTTERY

Publication Date 03/23



Enjoy your free \$1 3-spot play for the next 3 draws. See complete promotion details at ohiolottery.com

20573 51168 00000 06144 18836 15XXX XXXXX

19 41 57 --- AP

Draw Number XXX100-XXX102 Thurs Mar 16 23 FOR 3 CONSECUTIVE DRAWS \$1 KENO PER DRAW

BOOSTER - NO \$0.00

For illustrative purposes only.



KENO Clutch Three returns for college basketball tournament season

Enjoy some extra Keno action on select tournament game days, March 16-April 3
The Ohio Lottery is offering a special treat for Keno players during the excitement of college basketball tournament season.

Get set up to play – On select game days, noon to midnight March 16-April 3, customers who make a \$20 single-ticket *Keno* purchase receive a free *Keno* ticket with a \$1, 3-spot play, good for three consecutive drawings.

Keno Clutch Three tournament game play (noon to midnight)

- Thursday, March 16
- Friday, March 17
- Saturday, March 18
- Sunday, March 19
- Thursday, March 23
- Friday, March 24
- Saturday, March 25
- Sunday, March 26
- Saturday, April 1
- Monday, April 3

Keno Clutch Three is a repeat promotion (i.e., A \$40 single-ticket Keno wager provides two, \$1 3-spot Keno plays etc.) **Note:** Keno wagers placed during the promotional period cannot be cancelled.

Promotional support

Look for a *Keno* Clutch Three poster delivered by your Ohio Lottery sales representative.

Want some extras? Keno Clutch Three posters can be downloaded at the Ohio Lottery's website. Go to "Promotional Materials" on the Retailer Resources section of the Ohio Lottery website: https://www.ohiolottery.com/Retailers

The Duggie Sports Bar, Reynoldsburg

You know The Duggie Sports Bar is doing something right when the bar manager says that nine out of 10 customers at the bar include lottery as part of their entertainment purchase during their visit.

"Keno's big here," says **India**, Duggie's longtime bar manager. She calls Duggie a friendly, neighborhood bar with lots of regulars. A fulltime member of Duggie, India joined the Duggie team, recruited from another area bar, about 10 years ago.

"She's a hardworking manager who takes the time to make sure both her customers and the business are made right whenever an issue arises," says Ohio Lottery sales representative **Kevin Cattran**.

Promotions like *Keno* Clutch Three, starting alongside the finals of college basketball tournament season, are a tipping point for customers on the fence to place a wager. "If they're on the fence (to play), they'll play because of the promotion," she says.

Her team of bartenders makes sure their customers know about the latest Ohio Lottery *Keno* promotion. Kevin makes sure all point-of sale are on the tables and posted by the lottery play area so they are ready to go.

"Kevin's really awesome," says India. "He's easy to work with, flexible and accommodating."

Keno, EZPLAY® progressive games and Touch and Win games are the most popular with customers. Scratch-offs made their debut in 2020 and the bar includes a sample of the most popular \$1, \$2, \$5 and \$10 games in the Select 4 vending.

The Duggie offers a wide variety of entertainment, from the latest sporting events, to cornhole, bingo-themed monthly parties and more.

"The Duggie does a great job for the Ohio Lottery," says Kevin. "They create a fun and relaxing environment for their *Keno* customers. Their product knowledge and positive customer relationships are a recipe for a great *Keno* location."



Congratulations to our latest Tip Jar Tuesday winners

An exclusive opportunity for our Keno Certified Expert community

Tip Jar Tuesday

Here are a few of our recent Tip Jar Tuesday winners, an exclusive benefit of joining the Ohio Lottery's *Keno* Certified Expert community. Each winner took home a \$100 gift card.

Bar and tavern employees -- join our Keno Certified Experts community and our official Facebook group! Get certified (a quick and easy process).



Sign up starts here: www.KENOcertifiedexpert.com

- *Feb. 14, 2023:* Jennifer Kovacs, Mid-City Valero, Lorain *Keno* Certified Expert since Jan. 30, 2020
- Jan. 31, 2023: Elizabeth Wolf, Just Smokes #2, Springfield Keno Certified Expert since May 26, 2021
- Jan. 17, 2023: Becca Johnson, Newark Moose Lodge, Newark Keno Certified Expert since April 22, 2020

KENO Calendar

Get the next Keno promotions on your calendar today!

Spring Spectacular

May 1-7, 2023, noon to midnight

Make a \$20 single-ticket *Keno* purchase and get a \$17-spot play good for the next three drawings.

The Longest Day of Fun June 21, 2023, all day

Every 100th *Keno* ticket sold statewide generates a free \$15-spot play.

Fuakendependence Days July 1-4, 2023, noon to midnight

Make a \$10 single-ticket *Keno* purchase and get a \$14-spot play good for the next two drawings.



The FY22 Class of the KENO Million Dollar Club

Congratulations to the FY22 Class of the *Keno* Million Dollar Club. This issue, we salute our outstanding bars, taverns, restaurants and clubs from central and southern Ohio. Thank you for your great work!

Looking for northern Ohio retailers earning FY22 honors? Check out the fall *Kenotes*.

Cincinnati Region, Southwest Ohio

Arlington Tavern, Cincinnati
Barnesburg Tavern & Grille, Cincinnati
Billy T's, Middletown
Chicken On the Run, Deer Park
Club Trio Lounge, Cincinnati
Dew Drop Inn Bar & Grill, Cleves
F.O.E. #1095, Cincinnati
Game On Sports Bar, Cincinnati
Gano Tavern, Cincinnati
Grandstand & Bar Grille, Hamilton
Hill Station Bar & Grill, West Chester
McKinley's Pub, Fairfield
St. Bernard Pub, Saint Bernard
The Drink Tavern, Hamilton
The Hangar, Cincinnati

Columbus Region, Central Ohio

Black Hat, Columbus
Chillicothe Aerie 600 FOE, Chillicothe
Christopher Scott's, Columbus
Cozy Inn Bar & Grill, Chillicothe
Derby East, Reynoldsburg
Donerick's Pub, Pickerington
Freddie's Inn, St Louisville
Jilly's Saloon, Reynoldsburg
Moose Lodge 867, Zanesville
Mug and Jug, Gahanna
Newark Moose Lodge 499, Newark
Ok Cafe, Marion
Old Town Tavern, Canal Winchester
Roosters, Columbus
Solar Saloon, Delaware

Stop 40, Whitehall The Point On Main Street, Columbus Veterans of Foreign Wars Post #7005, West Jefferson Yogi's Bar & Grill, Columbus

Dayton Region, West Central Ohio

Angie's Firehouse Tavern, Dayton
Buffalo Wild Wings, Springfield
Desperado's, Huntsville
Hot Air Balloon, Vandalia
Jackie's Place, Rossburg
Loyal Order of Moose #1473, Celina
O'Leary's Pub & Grub, Centerville
Patterson Pub, Dayton
Submarine House Bar & Grill, Huber
Heights
The Pines, Quincy
Ziggy's, Moraine

Susie, a Lucky lo's Winner From Airport Lounge, Holland.



Big Winners!

November 2022-January 2023 KENO winners of \$10,000 and up at Ohio bars, restaurants, taverns and clubs Perfect Game 300 jackpot Win! Robert Cunningham, owner, The Backyard Bar, Cincinnati.



Date won	Prize won	Winner	Retailer
11/11/22	\$25,000	Mickey Aycock, Grove City	Candle Stick Lounge, Grove City
11/16/22	\$10,000	Timothy Steward, Blanchester	Blanchester Point
11/19/22	\$80,000	Steven Snyder, Amherst	83 & Chestnut Pub and Eatery, North Ridgeville
11/25/22	\$12,000	Craig Knece, Chillicothe	King's Inn Tavern, Kingston
11/25/22	\$10,026	Creeks Richard, Nashport	Rooster's Zanesville
11/26/22	\$10,000	Daniel Rich, Dayton	Fricker's 741, Miamisburg
12/1/22	\$10,010	Jack Nagy, Oregon	Ralphie's #1, Oregon
12/2/22	\$13,200	Anthony Migliozzi, Canal Fulton	Winking Lizard Tavern, Canton
12/6/22	\$10,250	David Pollock, Blacklick	Gatsby's Bar & Grille, Gahanna
12/10/22	\$10,001	Kristin Larkin, Westerville	Wendell's Pub, Westerville
12/11/22	\$15,035	Mark Romer, Cincinnati	Cloverleaf Pub, Cincinnati
12/15/22	\$11,000	Kathleen Verdream, Youngstown	The Pour House, Canfield
12/17/22	\$10,000	Lynne Haag, West Chester	Silver Spring House, Cincinnati
12/19/22	\$10,000	Charles Saul, Antwerp	Oasis Bar & Grill, Antwerp
12/25/22	\$10,000	Timothy Morrin, Toledo	Barbie's Place, Toledo
1/1/23	\$10,021	Sherry Sickles, Bluffton	Fricker's #105, Findlay
1/17/23	\$11,010	Michel Oppy, Chillicothe	Buffalo Wings & Rings Becket Ridge, W Chester Twp
1/20/23	\$22,000	Kyle Sanderson, New Washington	Cranberry Hills Golf Course, New Washington
1/22/23	\$11,150	Matthew Lewis, Stow	Brubaker's Pub #6, Stow
1/29/23	\$11,001	Loraine Parsley, Columbus	Old Landmark, Columbus
1/29/23	\$20,000	Frank Stout, Toledo	Double D's Roadhouse, Toledo
1/30/23	\$11,000	Adam Cook, Mason	Remington Tavern, Loveland

The Keno News page

Want a quick look at the latest *Keno* news? Find that and more in the Retailer section of the Ohio Lottery website. Look for KENO on the left-hand menu to navigate to the page.



EZPLAY® Progressive Jackpot prizes

Congratulations to our recent winners! As of Feb. 13, 2023

Lucky Numbers

- \$21,564 win Airport Lounge, Holland Feb. 1, 2023
- \$12,434 win Elm Inn, Alliance Jan. 24, 2023
- \$583,349 win Riverside Pub, Cleveland Jan. 22, 2023
- \$122,745 win Vince's Other Place LLC, Cincinnati Jan. 12, 2023
- \$147,333 win
 Jimmy B's Bar & Grill, Cincinnati
 Jan. 9, 2023

Ohio Jackpot 7s

• \$354,560 win St. Bernard Golf Club, Richfield Jan. 19, 2023

Perfect Game 300

- \$12,375 win The Backyard Bar, Cincinnati Feb. 11, 2023
- \$11,932 win
 Elyria Moose Family Center #778,
 Elyria
 Jan. 21, 2023
- \$19,599 win
 B & VS Snack Bar, Crooksville
 Jan. 13, 2023

Have fun playing Ohio Lottery games

Encourage customers to keep it healthy and keep it fun

- #1 Don't Take Unnecessary Risks
- #2 Know Your Limits
- #3 Keep It Social
- #4 Have Other Hobbies
- #5 Keep Your Priorities Straight

NEW: Time Out Ohio

Ohio's new voluntary exclusion program for racinos, casinos and sports betting got its start in December 2022.

Learn more: www.timeoutohio.com

Get Help/Give Help:

https://keepitfunohio. com/get-help-give-help

Help is available 24/7: 1-800-589-9966

Chatline at www.keepitfunohio.com



Gaming at your Offer Sports

Get pre-approved by ocation the Ohio Lottery

form using the QR code. complete the interest To obtain a Lottery recommendation,

If approved, you will

receive a recommendation via email within 3-5 business days.

The Ohio Lottery is an Equal Opportunity **Employer and Service Provider** 1-800-686-4208 | www.ohiolottery.com

Please Play Responsibly

Patrick McDonald, Director

A publication of the Ohio Lottery's Office of Communications

Editorial input provided by the Office of Sales Management. Marie Kilbane Seckers, Editor; Molly Fanta, Contributor Regional liaisons: Kathleen Kizer, Margot Prymas,

24/7 Problem Gamblers Helpline

3ob Suhayda, Tim Glover.

Fotal copies printed: 3,200 Unit Cost: \$0.863 Publication Date: 03/23 -800-589-9966

THE OHIO LOTTERY

615 West Superior Ave. Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1879

PRESORTED

FIRST-CLASS MAIL

U S POSTAGE PAID Cleveland OH

PERMIT NO. 2484